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2018 Clemson Opener Meet - 12/8/2018

Clemson University Indoor Complex
Meet Program - Field Events

Event  9   Women Pole Vault (5)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 10:00 AM
American: 5.03m 1/30/2016 Jenn Suhr

NCAA: 4.75m 1/15/2015 Demi Payne
Facility: 4.46m 1/26/2018 Lisa Gunnarsson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Florida A&M FR173 Ivy, Kiara _______1
Florida A&M SR162 Alvarez, DiCaria _______2
Western Caro FR625 Unger, Carter _______3
Western Caro SO610 Drummonds, Kinley _______4
Florida A&M SO167 Dennis, Jazmyn _______5

Event  3   Women Long Jump (19)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 10:00 AM
American: 7.23m 3/11/2012 Brittney Reese

NCAA: 6.91m 3/9/2012 Whitney Gipson
Facility: 6.64m Krysha Bayley

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Fayetteville FR156 Tolliver, Shamara _______1
Emmanuel (Ga FR105 Sutherland, Thalia _______2
Fayetteville FR160 Wood, Alexis _______3
Fayetteville FR150 Potts, Jamellia _______4
Florida A&M SR165 Bryant, Catherine _______5
Emmanuel (Ga SR92 Barthell, Deja _______6
Limestone FR275 Conner, Desiree _______7
Limestone SO274 Cheeseboro, Shandora _______8
North Greenv SR447 Wilder, Shekinah _______9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Florida A&M SO178 Mahone, Breeanna _______1
Florida A&M JR163 Alvin, Ed'Quisha _______2
Western Caro SR621 Scott, Marisa _______3
Clemson SO57 White, Harleigh _______4
Limestone FR283 Holmes, Taiy'E _______5
Georgia Sout SR257 Lodge, Detrich _______6
North Caroli SR368 Pate, Janel _______7
Western Caro SO616 McIntyre, Makaila _______8
North Caroli FR346 Covington, Mikieja _______9
Clemson FR43 Livingston, Kenya _______10

Event  8   Men High Jump (10)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 10:00 AM
American: 2.40m 3/10/1991 Hollis Conway

NCAA: 2.37m 3/11/1989 Hollis Conway
Facility: 2.27m 1/6/2018 Keenon Laine

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Limestone SR330 Solomon-Bishop, Oma _______1
North Greenv FR473 Rabrey, Dalton _______2
Western Caro FR648 Harvey, Brandon _______3
Western Caro SO645 Hanks, Tyler _______4
Limestone FR316 Jackson, Tajae _______5
North Caroli SR414 Rivers, Grant _______6
Western Caro FR659 Oxendine, Dakota _______7
Clemson SO70 Hamilton, Anthony _______8
Limestone SO308 Brooks, Devon _______9
Florida A&M FR197 Caldwell, Pache’ _______10

Event  12   Men Weight Throw (7)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 10:00 AM
American: 25.86m 3/4/1995 Lance Deal

NCAA: 25.58m 2/28/2015 Michael Lihrman
Facility: 23.83m 2017 Josh Davis

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Florida A&M JR194 Baker, Korteece _______1
Florida A&M JR196 Butler, Joshua _______2
Limestone SR335 Wattley, Jahdiyah _______3
Western Caro FR647 Hart, Adam _______4
Western Caro JR664 Stanley, Jay _______5
Clemson JR64 Cline, Joe _______6
Western Caro SR668 Wright, Dakota _______7

Event  4   Men Long Jump (17)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:00 PM
American: 8.79m 1/27/1984 Carl Lewis

NCAA: 8.59m 3/1/2002 Miguel Pate
Facility: 7.82m 1/7/2017 KeAndre Bates
Facility: 7.82m 2017 O'Brien Wasome

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Furman JR243 Moore, Thomas _______1
Limestone FR305 Bennett, Brandon _______2
North Greenv JR479 Smith, Bennett _______3
Emmanuel (Ga FR126 Perry, Julian _______4
Emmanuel (Ga SO117 Collier, Kameron _______5
Limestone FR317 Jenkins, Trevon _______6
Furman SR246 Word, Chad _______7
Emmanuel (Ga FR131 West, Ackeem _______8
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  4   Men Long Jump (17))
Union (Ky.) FR596 Johnson, Donovan _______1
Western Caro FR658 Okafor, Benjamin _______2
Florida A&M SR198 Fair, Herendre' _______3
Florida A&M FR197 Caldwell, Pache’ _______4
Limestone FR313 Drayton, Khalil _______5
Western Caro FR643 Feggett, Trini _______6
Clemson SO75 Ledell, D.J. _______7
Western Caro SO661 Pratcher, Shon _______8
Clemson SO73 Hugg, Travis _______9

Event  11   Women Weight Throw (20)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:00 PM
American: 25.60m 3/4/2017 Gwen Berry

NCAA: 25.56m 3/10/2007
Facility: 23.49m 2004 Erin Gilreath

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Georgia Sout SO255 Glenn, Osjalee _______1
Western Caro SR611 Dunham, Tiffany _______2
Florida A&M SO189 Solomon, Dorian _______3
Limestone SO284 Johnson, Jade _______4
Georgia Sout SR251 Douglas, Aundria _______5
Florida A&M SO177 Lewis, Markeisha _______6
Anderson (S. SR8 Copeland, JoLyn _______7
Western Caro FR622 Solheim, Gwendolyn _______8
Clemson FR31 Fraley, Veronica _______9
Florida A&M FR188 Simpson, Georgette _______10

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Georgia Sout SR254 Gant, Alexis _______1
Florida A&M JR168 Figueroa, Alelee _______2
Florida A&M JR186 Simmons, Olivia _______3
Union (Ky.) JR572 Adams, Ta'Leah _______4
Clemson SO42 Little, Danielle _______5
Florida A&M SR185 Scott, Onnika _______6
Western Caro SR630 Williams, Simone _______7
North Caroli FR352 Gaudin, Grace _______8
Florida A&M SO170 Gorum, Taylor _______9
North Caroli SR349 Evans, Lauren _______10

Event  10   Men Pole Vault (7)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:00 PM
American: 6.00m 2/24/2002 Jeff Hartwig

NCAA: 5.91m 3/13/2015 Shawn Barber
Facility: 5.60m 2/10/2018 Jacob Wooten

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Limestone FR312 Crank, Kendell _______1
Limestone FR318 Jones, Reginald _______2
North Greenv SO455 Gamza, Anatoley _______3
North Caroli SR414 Rivers, Grant _______4
Western Caro FR657 Martin, Thomas _______5
Western Caro FR653 Lehe, Jonathan _______6
Western Caro FR639 Cooley, Charles _______7

Event  5   Women Triple Jump (11)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:00 PM
American: 14.23m 3/4/1995 Sheila Hudson

NCAA: 14.32m 2/25/2017 Keturah Orji
Facility: 14.53m 2018 Keturah Orji

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Fayetteville FR160 Wood, Alexis _______1
Limestone FR283 Holmes, Taiy'E _______2
Florida A&M SO190 Washington, Brianna _______3
Limestone SO274 Cheeseboro, Shandora _______4
Western Caro JR631 Woods, Jada _______5
Western Caro SO613 James, Autumn _______6
Western Caro SO616 McIntyre, Makaila _______7
Florida A&M FR183 Robertson, Rachel _______8
Florida A&M SO167 Dennis, Jazmyn _______9
Florida A&M JR166 Corbett, Tiara _______10
Unattached SR555 Antoine, Javonne _______11

Event  2   Men Shot Put (9)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:00 PM
American: 22.66m 1/20/1989 Randy Barnes

NCAA: 21.73m 3/14/2008 Ryan Whiting
Facility: 21.31m 2006 Reese Hoffa

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Florida A&M SO208 Moore, Michael _______1
Florida A&M JR196 Butler, Joshua _______2
Limestone FR319 Klima, Walter _______3
Limestone FR306 Blakely, Dezmond _______4
Western Caro SO637 Bennett, Mac _______5
Florida A&M SR201 Hanna, Aaron _______6
Western Caro FR642 Eldridge, Ryan _______7
Western Caro SR668 Wright, Dakota _______8
Clemson JR84 Voeks, Grant _______9

Event  6   Men Triple Jump (10)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:00 PM
American: 17.76m 2/27/1987 Mike Conley

NCAA: 17.50m 1/17/1986 Charlie Simplkins
Facility: 16.39m 2018 Jeremiah Green

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Limestone FR305 Bennett, Brandon _______1
Limestone FR317 Jenkins, Trevon _______2
Emmanuel (Ga FR131 West, Ackeem _______3
Union (Ky.) FR596 Johnson, Donovan _______4
Florida A&M SO199 Falconer, Kani _______5
Western Caro SO645 Hanks, Tyler _______6
Limestone SO326 Pierre, Tyler _______7
Western Caro JR655 Lyons, Nicholas _______8
Unattached SO567 Oke, Olabamibo _______9
Western Caro JR649 Huitt, Dijoun _______10
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Event  1   Women Shot Put (19)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:00 PM
American: 20.21m 3/19/2016 Michelle Carter

NCAA: 19.56m 3/10/2017 Raven saunders
Facility: 18.40m 2005 Cleopatra Borel-Brown

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Emmanuel (Ga SO97 Jordan, Brianna _______1
Fayetteville SO133 Boulware, Asia _______2
Fayetteville SO158 Williams, Michaela _______3
Fayetteville JR155 Taylor, Tiana _______4
Georgia Sout SO255 Glenn, Osjalee _______5
Union (Ky.) JR572 Adams, Ta'Leah _______6
North Caroli FR352 Gaudin, Grace _______7
Florida A&M SO177 Lewis, Markeisha _______8
Western Caro JR633 Yarborough, Amy _______9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Western Caro SO623 Tabor, Lesleigh _______1
Clemson JR32 French, Grayce _______2
Georgia Sout SR254 Gant, Alexis _______3
Western Caro SR630 Williams, Simone _______4
Florida A&M SO189 Solomon, Dorian _______5
Clemson FR31 Fraley, Veronica _______6
Florida A&M SO170 Gorum, Taylor _______7
Georgia Sout SR263 Owens, Jamelia _______8
Clemson SO33 Fullerton, Janell _______9
North Caroli SR349 Evans, Lauren _______10

Event  7   Women High Jump (10)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:00 PM
American: 2.02m 2/26/2012 Chaute Lowe

NCAA: 1.98m 3/16/2016 Akela Jones'
Facility: 1.90m 2004 Chaunte Howard
Facility: 1.90m 1/20/2018 Levern Spencer

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Fayetteville FR140 Jada, Bojo _______1
Fayetteville FR139 Ingram, Shania _______2
Limestone FR291 Pringle, Hailey _______3
Florida A&M SR165 Bryant, Catherine _______4
North Caroli FR346 Covington, Mikieja _______5
North Greenv FR432 Harris, Taylor _______6
Florida A&M JR163 Alvin, Ed'Quisha _______7
Western Caro SO626 Warren, Jaelyn _______8
Western Caro SR621 Scott, Marisa _______9
Florida A&M FR183 Robertson, Rachel _______10
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Event  50   Women 600 Meter Run (15)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 11:40 AM
American: 1:23.59 2/16/2013 Alysia Montario

NCAA: 1:26.58 2/25/1983 Delisa Walton-Floyd
Facility: 1:25.76 1/28/2017 Natoya Goule

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Fayetteville SO147 Leonard, Carisha _______1
Clemson SR46 McGowan, Imani _______2
Georgia Sout SR267 Snell, Sholonda _______3
Georgia Sout JR260 Montgomery, Ellunde _______4
Clemson JR30 Foster, Andrea _______5
Clemson JR56 Warner, Lakeisha _______6
Fayetteville SO148 Petty, Taniya _______7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Emmanuel (Ga JR95 Gosnell, Priscilla _______1
Union (Ky.) SO577 Homer, Maya _______2
Clemson SR51 Robinson, Tia _______3
Fayetteville SO136 Cruz, Aleena _______4
Clemson FR29 Felton, Courtashia _______5
Clemson FR27 Cooney, Olivia _______6
Clemson FR23 Brewer, Anna _______7
Fayetteville FR152 Richmond, Jesika _______8

Event  51   Men 600 Meter Run (11)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 11:50 AM
American: 1:15.33 3/1/2015 Casimir Loxsom

NCAA: 1:14.96 1/28/2017 Isaiah Harris
Facility: 1:16.55 1/20/2018 Isaiah Harris

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Emmanuel (Ga FR115 Campbell, Josiah _______1
Union (Ky.) JR591 Barlow, Santerrius _______2
Athletic Lab SR21 Bruno, Nate _______3
Clemson SO81 Shaughnessy, Daniel _______4
Clemson SR77 Lloyd, Oliver _______5
Unattached SO570 Tolbert, Deonte _______6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Union (Ky.) FR594 Davis, Dewayne _______2
Emmanuel (Ga JR127 Soto, Juan _______3
Union (Ky.) SR600 Lewis, Dominique _______4
Emmanuel (Ga JR130 Ward, DaMonte' _______5
Union (Ky.) FR605 White, Ty'Davies _______6

Event  15   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (21)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:00 PM

American: 7.72 3/13/2010 Lolo Jones
NCAA: 7.78 1/11/2013 Brianna Rollins

Facility: 7.72 2018 Kendra Harrison

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Limestone SO274 Cheeseboro, Shandora _______1
Georgia Sout SR264 Rayford, Tatiyana _______2
Fayetteville FR141 Jenkins, Jalen _______3
Emmanuel (Ga SR94 George, Ashley _______4
Clemson JR45 Marshall, Sidney _______5
Limestone FR272 Brown, Keyasha _______7
Clemson JR58 Williams, Ebony _______8

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Union (Ky.) JR590 Whatley, Olivia _______1
Western Caro FR619 Reid, Charnessa _______2
North Caroli FR346 Covington, Mikieja _______3
Emmanuel (Ga FR96 Heiss, Clara _______4
Fayetteville FR138 Ingram, Shanae _______5
South Caroli SO514 Little, Caitlyn _______6
Florida A&M JR192 Wood, Alahni _______7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
South Caroli SR525 Parks, Milan _______1
Fayetteville FR139 Ingram, Shania _______2
Western Caro SR621 Scott, Marisa _______3
Western Caro FR629 Williams, Ronje _______4
Emmanuel (Ga JR109 Wright, Alisha _______5
Georgia Sout SR257 Lodge, Detrich _______6
Fayetteville FR152 Richmond, Jesika _______7

Event  13   Women 5000 Meter Run (2)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:10 PM
American: 14:47.62 2/7/2009 Shalane Flanagan

NCAA: 15:12.22 2/28/2015 Emily Sisson
Facility: 15:57.24 2007 Michelle Sikes

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Georgia Sout SR261 Mullican, Erin _______2
Georgia Sout JR265 Rocker, Kaitlin _______3
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Event  16   Men 60 Meter Hurdles (13)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times
Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:35 PM

American: 7.36 3/14/2010 Terrence Tramell
NCAA: 7.45 3/14/2015 Omar McLeod

Facility: 7.42 2018 Grant Holloway

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Emmanuel (Ga SO121 Jackson, Malik _______1
Western Caro SO651 Jones, Mike _______2
Athletic Lab SR21 Bruno, Nate _______3
Limestone FR315 Gray, William _______4
Union (Ky.) JR598 Kent, Raveen _______5
Clemson FR62 Augustin, Juwan _______6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Caroli SR551 Moore, Isaiah _______1
Limestone FR318 Jones, Reginald _______2
North Caroli SR414 Rivers, Grant _______3
Emmanuel (Ga SO117 Collier, Kameron _______4
Limestone SO308 Brooks, Devon _______5
Emmanuel (Ga SO129 Walker, Demetrius _______6
North Greenv FR451 Campbell, Devin _______7

Event  14   Men 5000 Meter Run (5)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 12:45 PM
American: 13:01.26 1/16/2014 Galen Rupp

NCAA: 13:08.28 2/11/2012 Lawi Lalang
Facility: 13:50.79 2018 Justyn Knight

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Florida A&M SO206 Kipyego, Fedrick _______1
Florida A&M SO202 Jacob, Nkamasiai _______2
Union (Ky.) SR603 Ramos, Cruz _______3
Union (Ky.) FR592 Barrera, Saul _______4
Limestone SO337 Williams-Maybin, Ant _______5

Event  17   Women 60 Meter Dash (30)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Saturday 12/8/2018 - 1:10 PM

American: 6.95 3/7/1998 Marion Jones
NCAA: 7.08 2/28/2015 Remona Burchell

Facility: 7.19 2013 Dezerea Bryant
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Western Caro FR619 Reid, Charnessa _______1
Florida A&M FR174 Johnson, Ilyria _______2
Limestone SR273 Brown, Zawadi _______3
North Greenv FR445 Ward, Malery _______4
Emmanuel (Ga FR104 Stephens, Kristin _______5
Limestone JR271 Bolden, Ly'Ric _______6
Furman SR218 Chewning, Reagan _______7
Fayetteville FR146 Leak, Yahaira _______8

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Georgia Sout FR256 Hubbard, Aris _______1
Georgia Sout FR266 Seymour, Jakeeyah _______2
Florida A&M JR166 Corbett, Tiara _______3
Emmanuel (Ga SR92 Barthell, Deja _______4
North Caroli SR368 Pate, Janel _______5
North Greenv SR447 Wilder, Shekinah _______6
Fayetteville FR135 Brown, Amberine _______7
Western Caro SR615 Little, Mia _______8

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Limestone FR286 Lynch, Jahniya _______1
North Greenv SR440 Scism, Sarah _______2
Georgia Sout SR253 Foster, Beyunka _______3
Florida A&M FR164 Bowers, Kinnedy _______4
North Caroli FR363 Judkins, Nia _______5
Georgia Sout FR259 Mathis, Camryn _______6
South Caroli SR533 Stanley, Makyla _______7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Fayetteville FR157 Williams, Lauren _______1
Limestone FR292 Reeves, Jaylin _______2
Western Caro SR632 Wright, Tamilia _______3
North Greenv FR427 Croker, Destiny _______4
Fayetteville FR144 Jordan, Briana _______5
South Caroli SR495 Dendy, Maiya _______6
Clemson JR45 Marshall, Sidney _______7

Event  22   Women 1 Mile Run (8)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 1:20 PM
American: 4:20.50 2/19/1982 Mary Slaney

NCAA: 4:25.91 2/28/2009 Jenny Simpson
Facility: 4:34.80 2014 Colleen Quigley

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Unattached556 Gardner, OG _______1
Georgia Sout FR262 Nagwandala, Merabu _______2
Fayetteville JR145 Kandie, Nelly _______3
Fayetteville SO136 Cruz, Aleena _______4
Fayetteville SO147 Leonard, Carisha _______5
Fayetteville SO154 Stevons, Destiny _______6
Emmanuel (Ga SO101 Quarles, Alexa _______7
Emmanuel (Ga FR99 Ortega, Dominga _______8

Event  23   Men 1 Mile Run (5)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 1:30 PM
American: 3:49.89 2/11/2005 Bernard Lagat

NCAA: 3:52.01 2/26/2017 Edward Cheserek
Facility: 3:59.12 2/9/2018 Alex Riba

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Clemson SR76 Lewis, John _______1
Clemson SO74 Jackson, Terrell _______2
Florida A&M SO205 Kiprop, Brian _______3
Limestone SO333 Taybron, Justin _______4
Clemson JR66 Epps, Malik _______5
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Event  18   Men 60 Meter Dash (28)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Saturday 12/8/2018 - 1:45 PM

American: 6.39 3/3/2001 Maurice Greene
NCAA: 6.45 3/11/2017 Christian Coleman

Facility: 6.37 1/19/2018 Christian Coleman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Western Caro FR643 Feggett, Trini _______1
South Caroli FR550 Miller, Evan _______2
Emmanuel (Ga SO128 Veasley, Devin _______3
Western Caro SR652 Lawson, Nick _______4
Limestone FR323 Moore, Paul _______5
Unattached SR566 Myers, James _______6
South Caroli SR553 Thomas, Yohance _______7

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Limestone FR311 Colter III, Bryan _______1
Western Caro SO650 Jacobs, Gregory _______2
Florida A&M SR211 Poole, Michael _______3
Emmanuel (Ga FR126 Perry, Julian _______4
Emmanuel (Ga JR118 Guinn, Michael _______5
South Caroli SO552 Singleton, Darrell _______6
Western Caro SO661 Pratcher, Shon _______7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Limestone SR332 Sumrell, Kelsia _______1
Florida A&M FR209 Nance, Jordan _______2
North Greenv FR475 Robinson, Silas _______3
South Caroli SO549 Howard, Parker _______4
North Greenv JR479 Smith, Bennett _______5
Unattached559 crawford, jeremy _______6
South Caroli FR547 Fuller, Ronald _______7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Limestone FR336 Whitehead, D'Angelo _______1
North Greenv JR477 Sherman, JJ _______2
Unattached558 Adams, Adrian _______3
North Greenv FR472 Pierce, Preston _______4
Florida A&M JR193 Ashley, Timothy _______5
Furman SO238 Kyei-Donkar, Nate _______6
Unattached  6562 Green, Jeremiah _______7

Event  52   Women 1000 Meter Run (6)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 1:55 PM
American: 2:34.19 2/20/2004 Jen Toomey

NCAA: 2:40.79 1/17/2017 Kaela Edwards
Facility: 2:47.05 1/6/2018 Megan Malasarte

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Western Caro SR618 Nikolaou, Christina _______1
Fayetteville SO154 Stevons, Destiny _______2
Fayetteville JR145 Kandie, Nelly _______3
Fayetteville FR151 Pratt, Mylasia _______4
Fayetteville FR149 Pierce, Micah _______5
Emmanuel (Ga FR99 Ortega, Dominga _______6

Event  53   Men 1000 Meter Run (7)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:00 PM
American: 2:16.76 3/2/2014 David Torrence

NCAA: 2:18.26 1/16/2016 Brannon Kidder
Facility: 2:21.96 1/6/2018 John Lewis

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Western Caro SR634 Albrecht, Caleb _______1
Union (Ky.) FR599 Lawrence, Keenan _______2
Union (Ky.) SO597 Johnson, William _______3
Emmanuel (Ga SO119 Hargrove, Ethan _______4
Emmanuel (Ga SO125 Morgan, Jake _______5
Emmanuel (Ga FR112 Bienvenu, Mugisha _______6
Emmanuel (Ga FR122 Klima, John _______7

Event  56   Women 300 Meter Dash (22)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:35 PM
American: 35.71 1/7/2017 Quanera Hayes

NCAA: 36.12 12/8/2017 Sydney McLaughlin
Facility: 35.71 1/7/2017 Quanera Hayes

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

North Greenv FR445 Ward, Malery _______2
Georgia Sout SR268 Thornton, Breanna _______3
North Greenv FR427 Croker, Destiny _______4
Georgia Sout SO269 Ways, Kamare' _______5
Georgia Sout FR258 Lynch, Meagan _______6

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Limestone FR286 Lynch, Jahniya _______2
Limestone JR271 Bolden, Ly'Ric _______3
Fayetteville FR156 Tolliver, Shamara _______4
Clemson FR27 Cooney, Olivia _______5
Fayetteville FR157 Williams, Lauren _______6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Clemson FR29 Felton, Courtashia _______3
Clemson JR30 Foster, Andrea _______4
Clemson FR41 Lawrence, Zeniyah _______5
Clemson FR44 Mallard, Aliyah _______6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Clemson SO38 Hill, Sarah _______3
Clemson JR53 Smith, Rebekah _______4
Clemson JR58 Williams, Ebony _______5
Clemson JR56 Warner, Lakeisha _______6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Clemson SR25 Clarke, Kendra _______3
South Caroli SR482 Abrams, Aliyah _______4
Asics SO19 Hill, Candace _______5
Clutch Perfo88 Obeng-Akrofi, Akua _______6
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Event  57   Men 300 Meter Dash (19)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 2:45 PM
American: 31.87 3/4/2017 Noah Lyles

NCAA: 32.32 1/23/2010 Torrin Lawrence
Facility: 32.80 1/7/2017 Grant Holloway
Facility: 32.80 1/6/2018 Benjamin Vedel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Clemson SR76 Lewis, John _______2
Limestone FR310 Chandler, Jaibrian _______3
North Greenv FR472 Pierce, Preston _______4
South Caroli SO545 Briggs, Kaden _______5
South Caroli FR548 Herring, Jalen _______6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Limestone FR314 Frederic, Yvner _______2
Limestone SR332 Sumrell, Kelsia _______3
Limestone FR321 Michael, Javaris _______4
Western Caro SR652 Lawson, Nick _______5
Western Caro SO651 Jones, Mike _______6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
North Greenv FR475 Robinson, Silas _______2
Union (Ky.) FR596 Johnson, Donovan _______3
Clemson SO73 Hugg, Travis _______4
South Caroli SR546 Chance, Arinze _______5
North Greenv JR477 Sherman, JJ _______6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Clemson JR80 Sands, Alex _______3
Clemson JR67 Frazier, Trevious _______4
Unattached SO570 Tolbert, Deonte _______5
Clemson SO71 Hewitt, Fabian _______6

Event  24   Women 400 Meter Dash (20)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:00 PM
American: 50.46 3/15/2014 Phyllis Frances

NCAA: 50.54 3/13/2010 Francena McCorory
Facility: 51.53 2/10/2017 Shakima Wimbley

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

Florida A&M SO178 Mahone, Breeanna _______3
Western Caro JR627 Whitehead, Kellsie _______4
Western Caro SO608 Delisser, Dominiq _______5
Florida A&M FR187 Simpkins, Lonzetta _______6

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Clemson SR51 Robinson, Tia _______3
Fayetteville FR138 Ingram, Shanae _______4
Clemson SR46 McGowan, Imani _______5
Georgia Sout FR248 Ayikoru, Scovia _______6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
North Greenv JR424 Beisecker, Emily _______3
North Greenv SR431 Haines, Lilli _______4
Limestone FR300 Taylor, Skylur _______5
Limestone FR275 Conner, Desiree _______6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Limestone FR276 Elliott, Shanice _______3
Fayetteville FR132 Allen, Tawana _______4
North Greenv FR422 Arnold, Briley _______5
North Greenv SO430 Edwards, Brittany _______6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Union (Ky.) JR590 Whatley, Olivia _______3
Fayetteville FR143 Jonas, Michaelia _______4
Emmanuel (Ga JR106 Teasley, Casandra _______5
Fayetteville FR141 Jenkins, Jalen _______6

Event  25   Men 400 Meter Dash (22)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:10 PM
American: 44.57 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement

NCAA: 44.57 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement
Facility: 45.00 2/9/2018 Michael Norman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

Florida A&M FR212 Scott, Jaylyn _______3
Limestone JR324 Morrison, Ethan _______4
Florida A&M SR213 Smith, Jamari _______5
Western Caro JR666 Washington-Saunders, _______6

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Clemson SR77 Lloyd, Oliver _______3
Union (Ky.) JR591 Barlow, Santerrius _______4
Western Caro JR640 Dale, Devaniel _______5
Limestone SR328 Simmons, Joshua _______6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Clemson JR66 Epps, Malik _______3
Western Caro SR644 Greer, Miles _______4
Emmanuel (Ga SO111 Bangura, Sulaimane _______5
South Caroli JR554 Walker, Noah _______6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Clemson SO81 Shaughnessy, Daniel _______2
Union (Ky.) JR598 Kent, Raveen _______3
Emmanuel (Ga JR130 Ward, DaMonte' _______4
Limestone JR331 Stalling, Nelson _______5
Union (Ky.) SR600 Lewis, Dominique _______6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
North Greenv FR451 Campbell, Devin _______2
North Greenv SO455 Gamza, Anatoley _______3
Limestone FR316 Jackson, Tajae _______4
Florida A&M SO200 Goodman, Ralph _______5
Union (Ky.) FR594 Davis, Dewayne _______6
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Event  28   Women 800 Meter Run (7)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:20 PM
American: 1:58.71 3/2/2002 Nicole Teter

NCAA: 2:00.69 2/11/2017 Jazmine Fray
Facility: 1:59.86 1/20/2018 Natoya Goule

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Fayetteville SO136 Cruz, Aleena _______1
Fayetteville SO147 Leonard, Carisha _______2
Fayetteville FR138 Ingram, Shanae _______3
Fayetteville JR145 Kandie, Nelly _______4
Union (Ky.) SO577 Homer, Maya _______5
Limestone FR288 McGhaw, Atara _______6
Emmanuel (Ga JR95 Gosnell, Priscilla _______7

Event  29   Men 800 Meter Run (8)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:25 PM
American: 1:45.00 3/8/1992 Johnny Gray

NCAA: 1:44.84 1/19/1989 Paul Ereng
Facility: 1:47.04 2018 Neil Gourley

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union (Ky.) FR605 White, Ty'Davies _______1
North Greenv JR459 Hovis, Brooks _______2
Union (Ky.) SO597 Johnson, William _______3
Furman FR236 Hattier, Zack _______4
Unattached FR564 Hassan, Fuad _______5
Florida A&M SO205 Kiprop, Brian _______6
Emmanuel (Ga FR122 Klima, John _______7
Emmanuel (Ga FR115 Campbell, Josiah _______8

Event  34   Women 200 Meter Dash (28)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:30 PM
American: 22.33 3/2/2016 Gwen Torrence

NCAA: 22.40 3/14/2008 Bianca Knight
Facility: 22.82 2/10/2018 Deanna Hill

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  6   Finals

Florida A&M FR174 Johnson, Ilyria _______3
Western Caro SR615 Little, Mia _______4
South Caroli SO526 Pennamon, Amecia _______5
South Caroli SO494 Davis, Stephanie _______6

Section   2 of  6   Finals
Florida A&M FR164 Bowers, Kinnedy _______3
South Caroli SR533 Stanley, Makyla _______4
Georgia Sout SR249 Blunt, Desiree _______5
Limestone SR273 Brown, Zawadi _______6

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Western Caro SR632 Wright, Tamilia _______2
Fayetteville FR132 Allen, Tawana _______3
North Greenv FR439 Rowe, Collia _______4
Florida A&M SO178 Mahone, Breeanna _______5
Georgia Sout SR253 Foster, Beyunka _______6

Section   4 of  6   Finals
Emmanuel (Ga FR104 Stephens, Kristin _______2
Limestone FR272 Brown, Keyasha _______3
Fayetteville FR144 Jordan, Briana _______4
North Caroli SO380 Wright, Kylia _______5
Limestone JR289 Mitchell, Alexis _______6

Section   5 of  6   Finals
North Greenv SR431 Haines, Lilli _______2
Limestone FR292 Reeves, Jaylin _______3
Fayetteville FR146 Leak, Yahaira _______4
North Greenv SR447 Wilder, Shekinah _______5
Emmanuel (Ga FR105 Sutherland, Thalia _______6

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Georgia Sout FR256 Hubbard, Aris _______2
Georgia Sout FR259 Mathis, Camryn _______3
Furman FR230 Trone, Sammy _______4
Fayetteville FR153 Shedrick, Tawnie _______5
North Greenv SR440 Scism, Sarah _______6

Event  35   Men 200 Meter Dash (21)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 3:45 PM
American: 20.10 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon

NCAA: 20.10 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon
Facility: 20.45 1/20/2018 Ncincilili Titi

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

Western Caro FR643 Feggett, Trini _______3
North Greenv JR474 Richardson, Tevin _______4
North Caroli JR389 Charleston, Cravont _______5
Florida A&M JR193 Ashley, Timothy _______6

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Florida A&M FR209 Nance, Jordan _______3
Western Caro SO661 Pratcher, Shon _______4
North Greenv FR462 Junkins, Jackson _______5
North Caroli SO394 Dowdy, Junpai _______6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Limestone FR336 Whitehead, D'Angelo _______3
Limestone SO308 Brooks, Devon _______4
Unattached560 Fareed, Naim _______5
Limestone FR314 Frederic, Yvner _______6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Florida A&M SR211 Poole, Michael _______3
Emmanuel (Ga SO111 Bangura, Sulaimane _______4
Western Caro SO650 Jacobs, Gregory _______5
Limestone FR323 Moore, Paul _______6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
North Greenv FR473 Rabrey, Dalton _______2
Emmanuel (Ga SO128 Veasley, Devin _______3
North Greenv JR479 Smith, Bennett _______4
Emmanuel (Ga JR118 Guinn, Michael _______5
Unattached559 crawford, jeremy _______6
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Event  36   Women 3000 Meter Run (19)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:00 PM
American: 8:33.25 1/27/2007 Shalane Flanagan

NCAA: 8:41.60 2/3/2018 Karissa Schweizer
Facility: 9:15.01 2007 Brie Felnagie

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Furman JR219 Dwyer, Grace _______1
Unattached556 Gardner, OG _______2
Florida A&M FR179 Mitei, Shalet _______3
Florida A&M JR176 Kiplagat, Emmax _______4
Florida A&M JR175 Kibiwott, Sharon _______5
Furman JR229 Stephenson, Jennifer _______6
Furman JR215 Burr, Riley _______7
Furman FR228 Sleenhof, Annika _______8
Georgia Sout SR267 Snell, Sholonda _______9
Florida A&M JR180 Murgor, Nancy _______10
Georgia Sout FR262 Nagwandala, Merabu _______11
Georgia Sout FR250 Braman, Carley _______12
Unattached FR557 Wood, Peyton _______13
Fayetteville JR145 Kandie, Nelly _______14
Emmanuel (Ga SO101 Quarles, Alexa _______15
Fayetteville SO136 Cruz, Aleena _______16
Fayetteville FR151 Pratt, Mylasia _______17
Fayetteville FR149 Pierce, Micah _______18
Florida A&M SO184 Rotich, Mercy _______19

Event  37   Men 3000 Meter Run (12)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:15 PM
American: 7:30.16 2/21/2013 Galen Rupp

NCAA: 7:38.59 2/14/2004 Alistair Cragg
Facility: 7:53.87 1/20/2018 Jacob Thomson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Atlanta Trac22 Dwyer, James _______1
Asics Gtc-El SR20 Bugler, Ryan _______2
Florida A&M SO204 Kemboi, Onesmus _______3
Furman JR242 Meade, Luke _______4
Furman JR235 Daniel, Madison _______5
Florida A&M JR203 Kemboi, Festus _______6
Emmanuel (Ga FR112 Bienvenu, Mugisha _______7
Emmanuel (Ga SO119 Hargrove, Ethan _______8
Emmanuel (Ga SO114 Boomer, Will _______9
Limestone SO307 Bostic, Jacob _______10
Emmanuel (Ga SO125 Morgan, Jake _______11
North Caroli SR414 Rivers, Grant _______12

Event  20   Women Distance Medley (2)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:30 PM
American: 10:40.31 1/28/2017

Brown, Jones, Krumpoch, Martinez
NCAA: 10:48.77 1/17/2017

L. Burdon, A. Horsley, R. Rogers, K. Rainsberger,,
Facility: 10:57.60 2018

Pocratsky, Bush, Quinn, Edwards

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

AFayetteville _______1
BFayetteville _______2

Event  21   Men Distance Medley (1)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 4:45 PM
American: 9:19.93 1/16/2015

Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey
NCAA: 9:25.97 2/16/2008

Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano
Facility: 9:49.99 2014

Marco Groesch, Dumford, Rae
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AUnion (Ky.) _______1

Event  38   Women 4x400 Meter Relay (16)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 5:00 PM
American: 3:24.83 3/9/2014

Hastings, Atkins, McCorory, Tate
NCAA: 3:27.03 3/11/2017

C. Pettigrew, A. Luel', D. Hill, K. Ellis
Facility: 3:27.56 2/10/2018 USC

K Constantine, A Cockrell, D Hill, K Ellis

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

BClemson _______3
ANorth Caroli _______4
AClemson _______5
ASouth Caroli _______6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
ALimestone _______3
AWestern Caro _______4
AGeorgia Sout _______5
AFlorida A&M _______6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
BFurman _______3
ANorth Greenv _______4
BGeorgia Sout _______5
CClemson _______6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
BFayetteville _______3
AFayetteville _______4
AFurman _______5
AEmmanuel (Ga _______6
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Event  39   Men 4x400 Meter Relay (11)

Saturday 12/8/2018 - 5:20 PM
American: 3:01.96 2/11/2006

Clement, Spearmon, Williams, Wariner
NCAA: 3:01.98 2/10/2018 USC

Z Shinnick, R Benjamin, R Morgan Jr, M Norman
Facility: 3:01.98 2/10/2018 USC

Z Shinnick, R Benjamin, R Morgan Jr, M Norman

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

ASouth Caroli _______3
AClemson _______4
ALimestone _______5
AFlorida A&M _______6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
AEmmanuel (Ga _______3
AUnion (Ky.) _______4
BClemson _______5
AWestern Caro _______6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
BFurman _______4
ANorth Greenv _______5
AFurman _______6


